HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

February 4, 2015 Hearing Room E
08:00 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair
Rep. Brent Barton, Vice-Chair
Rep. Bill Kennemer, Vice-Chair
Rep. Greg Barreto
Rep. Margaret Doherty
Rep. Sal Esquivel
Rep. Paul Evans
Rep. Shemia Fagan
Rep. Dallas Heard
Rep. Rob Nosse
Rep. Jim Weidner

STAFF PRESENT: Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator
Matt Puckett, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: HB 2731 — Public Hearing

HB 2567 — Public Hearing
HB 2568 — Public Hearing
HB 2671 — Public Hearing
HB 2480 — Public Hearing
HB 2568 — Public Hearing
Introduction of Committee Measures — Work Session

Recording Log — Recording started 07:50:08 AM

00:00:11 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:41 Chair Holvey
00:00:43 Vice-Chair Barton

00:01:13 HB 2731 — Public Hearing

00:01:28 Chair Holvey

00:01:43 Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator

00:02:45 Matt Markee, Cascade Brewing

00:03:41 EXHIBIT 1: Art Larrance, Cascade Brewing

00:07:10 Brett Joyce, President, Rogue Brewery

00:11:05 Rep. Evans

00:14:06 Paul Romain, Oregon Beer & Wine Distributors Association
00:19:11 EXHIBIT 2: Witness Registration

00:19:12 HB 2567 — Public Hearing

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.


https://olis.leg.state.or.us/liz/2015R1/Committees/HBL/2015-02-04-08-00/MeetingMaterials
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=2b1f9c2c-5fc1-4277-aead-3318505ccfb0&time=11
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=8d812450-d0ae-4fd5-a6aa-e938a62b4a6e&time=41
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=83a293e0-ef16-4d28-95de-1564c4295289&time=43
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=b582af19-d527-4dbf-b4ad-b8796a375964&time=73
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=b582af19-d527-4dbf-b4ad-b8796a375964&time=73
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=3802c682-8de4-4583-b10d-7fda27828880&time=88
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=c36ff763-cc4f-42a6-93ed-9653bdb14bc7&time=103
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=d346e04f-c26b-4a0f-8cae-6b08e5885831&time=165
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=9c6ac437-5b94-4602-8f7e-2a7c21c6b91c&time=221
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=71f91514-ddee-4a35-90a7-41ea3e9de658&time=430
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=1dd3cf3d-9e80-4873-b1ef-7d932c663eae&time=665
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=b10c3822-ace7-463d-87da-ef8e512eeea8&time=846
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=c3ff40b4-aca9-11e4-bf9a-00219b9a9d7d&time=1151
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=4f561600-371b-459a-a7ed-f34675017b99&time=1152
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=38126e55-b131-4395-863c-35adb7d9c238&meta_id=4f561600-371b-459a-a7ed-f34675017b99&time=1152

00:19:13

00:19:45
00:20:11
00:21:04
00:21:07
00:25:37
00:35:01
00:36:02
00:39:00
00:40:32
00:42:30

00:42:31
00:42:42
00:43:21
00:43:27
00:44:39
00:48:15
00:51:03
00:53:35
00:59:40
01:00:43
01:02:18
01:04:13
01:08:13
01:09:08
01:13:57

01:13:58
01:14:05
01:14:32
01:14:34
01:17:25
01:18:52
01:22:16
01:24:25
01:26:49
01:29:44
01:30:34
01:35:23

01:35:24
01:35:27
01:35:57

HBL
02/04/2015
Page 2 of 3

Chair Holvey

HB 2567 — Public Hearing

Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator

Chair Holvey

Rep. Jennifer Williamson, House District 36

Ted Pappas, Big Bottom Distilling

Patrick Bernards, Oregon Distillers Guild

Rep. Weidner

Rep. Evans

Marshall Coba, Lobbyist, CobaCo Government Relations
EXHIBIT 3: Witness Registration

HB 2568 — Public Hearing

Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator

Chair Holvey

Rep. Jennifer Williamson, House District 36

Rep. Margaret Doherty, House District 35

Rep. Weidner

Rep. Esquivel

EXHIBIT 4: Patrick Bernards, Oregon Distillers Guild
Leon Glaser, Head Distiller, Glaser Estate

Ted Pappas, Big Bottom Distilling

Rep. Barreto

Steve Thomson, Executive Vice President, King Estate Winery
Rep. Evans

Scott Winkles, League of Oregon Cities

EXHIBIT 5: Witness Registration

HB 2671 — Public Hearing

Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator

Chair Holvey

Rep. Peter Buckley, House District 5

Rep. Sal Esquivel, House District 6

Cindy Robert, City of Medford

Rep. Barreto

Rep. Carl Wilson, House District 3

Rep. Duane Stark, House District 4

EXHIBIT 6: Katy King, College of Emergency Physicians
EXHIBIT 7: Alex Cuyler, Lane County Board of County Commissioners
EXHIBIT 8: Witness Registration

HB 2480 — Public Hearing
Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator
Chair Holvey
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EXHIBIT 9: Will Higlin, License Services Director, Oregon Liquor Control
Commission
Rep. Esquivel
Jesse Sweet, Policy Analyst, Oregon Liquor Control Commission
Rep. Nosse
Rep. Barreto
Rep. Weidner
Rep. Heard
Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant & Lodging Association
EXHIBIT 10: Witness Registration

HB 2568 — Public Hearing

Chair Holvey

Steve Marks, Executive Director, Oregon Liquor Control Commission
Rep. Weidner

Introduction of Committee Measures - Work Session

EXHIBIT 11-16: Jan Nordlund, Committee Administrator

Vice-Chair Barton

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR BARTON MOVES LC 1891, LC 2174, LC 3494,
LC 3495, LC 3496, AND LC 3707 BE INTRODUCED AS COMMITTEE
BILLS

Chair Holvey

Vice-Chair Kennemer

VOTE: 11-0-0

AYES: WEIDNER, NOSSE, HEARD, FAGAN, EVANS, ESQUIVEL,
DOHERTY, BARRETO, KENNEMER, BARTON, HOLVEY

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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